GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3420
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.03.2017

TOILETS IN HAD TRAINS
3420. SHRI RAJESH KUMAR DIWAKER:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways has decided to provide toilets in HAD trains; and

(b) if so, the time frame fixed for the same and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) Yes, Madam. Mainline Electrical Multiple Unit (MEMU) trains running in Hathras-Aligarh-Delhi (HAD) section are provided with atleast one trailer coach having toilet facility per train.

(b) Does not arise.
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